FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)	11-06-20	02 IEET	Docket No.:
(Rev. 6-93)  OMB No. 0651 011 (exp.4/94)  Cop: _bt 1994-97 LegalStar		atiiii Ly	620-001
TM05/REV03  Tab settings → → → ▼			▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	1022731	AA rease record the attached original	documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     FRANZUS COMPANY, INC.		Name and address of receiving     Name: FRANZUS COMPAN     Internal Address:	Y, LLC
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Internal Address:  Street Address: 10 Railroad	Avenue
<ul><li>☐ General Partnership</li><li>☐ Corporation-State</li><li>Delaware</li></ul>	Limited Partnership	City: <u>Beacon Falls</u>	State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06403</u>
Other  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏻 No		
3. Nature of conveyance: /0 · 3  ☑ Assignment □ ☐ Security Agreement □ ☐ Other  Execution Date: October 17, 2002	•	☐ Limited Partnership	orporation ted States, a domestic
Application number(s) or registration n     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	umbers(s):  Additional numbers	B. Trademark Regis  1,873,865	tration No.(s) 2,065,712 2,116,668 2,303,929
Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be maile		Total number of applications a registrations involved:	1 1 1
Name: Melvin I. Stoltz Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$790.00	
		☐ Authorized to be charged	to deposit accounte
Street Address: 51 Cherry Street		8. Deposit account number:	
↑ City: <u>Milford</u> State	: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06460</u>	19-4512	
11/05/2002 GTON11 00000066 1873865		USE THIS SPACE	
11 FC: 6521 40.00 OP 22 FC: 6522 750.00 OP			10 29 10 29
9: Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belied of the original document.	ef, the foregoing inform	ation/is true and correct and/arily a	/
Melvin I. Stoltz  Name of Person Signing  Tota	al number of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and	October 24, 2002  Date
		TRADI	MARK

REEL: 002611 FRAME: 0095

## ATTACHMENT TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - TRADEMARKS ONLY

## B. Trademark Registration Nos. Continued

2,076,228 1,563,153

1,221,519

1,198,555

1,688,782 1,704,825

2,077,086

2,050,549

2,174,178

2,151,324

2,216,663

2,146,854 2,181,322

2,144,367

2,113,212

2,132,363

2,194,932 2,250,198

2,197,970

2,197,970 2,220,500

2,228,580

2,384,868

2,326,064

TRADEMARK REEL: 002611 FRAME: 0096

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, FRANZUS COMPANY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business and mailing address at Murtha Industrial Park, 10 Railroad Avenue, Beacon Falls, Connecticut, 06403 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. Trademark Registrations as evidenced by the records in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	<b>ISSUE DATE</b>
TRAVEL SOLUTIONS	1,873,865	1/1 <i>7/</i> 95
TRAVEL SMART	2,075,042	7/1/97
TRAVEL SMART	2,086,867	8/12/9 <i>7</i>
TRAVEL SMART	2,091,291	8/26/97
TRAVEL SMART	1,583,354	2/20/90
INTELLIGENT TRAVELER	2,065,713	5/27/97
TRAVEL WISE	2,065,712	5/2 <i>7/</i> 97
TRAVEL WISE	2,116,668	11/25/9 <i>7</i>
TRAVEL WISE	2,303,929	12/28/99
MINI-CYCLONE	2,076,228	7/1/97
TRAVEL CLASSICS	1,563,153	10/31/89
WRINKLES AWAY	1,221,519	12/28/82
FRANZUS	1,198,555	6/22/82
FRANZUS	1,688,782	5/26/92
FRANZUS	1,704,825	8/4/92
SMART TAG	2,077,086	7/8/97
LIFT N' DRY	2,050,549	4/8/97
MINI MASSEUSE	2,174,178	7/21/98
TRAVEL SMART KIDS	2,151,324	4/14/98
AUTO SMART	2,216,663	1/5/99
SMART CONVERTER	2,146,854	3/24/98
TRAVEL SMART	2,181,322	8/11/98
BRIGHT STEP	2,144,367	3/1 <i>7</i> /98
AUTO ADJUST	2,113,212	11/11/97

TRADEMARK REEL: 002611 FRAME: 0097 - 2- 620-001

MICRO PRO	2,132,363	1/27/98
THE ONLY WAY TO TRAVEL	2,194,932	10/13/98
THE BEST WAY TO TRAVEL	2,250,198	6/1/99
DREAM EASE	2,19 <i>7,</i> 970	10/20/98
CAREFREE TOTE	2,228,580	3/2/99
SANISMART	2,384,868	9/12/00
SOFT 'N COMFY	2,326,064	3/7/00

WHEREAS, FRANZUS COMPANY, LLC, a Limited Liability Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business and mailing address at Murtha Industrial Park, 10 Railroad Avenue, Beacon Falls, Connecticut 06403 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges to the above-identified U.S. Trademark Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agrees as follows:

- 1. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified U.S. Trademark Registrations, together with all good will of the business arising from the use of and symbolized by these trademarks; and
- 2. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record the title of assignee as owner of the entire rights, title and interest, or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may direct, of the above-identified U.S. Trademark Registrations.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002611 FRAME: 0098

In Testimony Whereof, ASSIGNOR has signed its name below, by its duly authorized legal representative this  $1/2^{12}$  day of 0 rose , 2002.

FRANZUS COMPANY, INC.

STATE OF Connecticut
COUNTY OF New Haven

:SS

On this /1th day of October, 2002, before me appeared to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

(Seal)

Our 11/30/03